CCIW Softball History

Regular Season Champions

Year Champion Record
1987 Millikin ##
1988 Millikin ##
1989 North Central ##
1990 Millikin ##
1991 Illinois Wesleyan 14-2
1992 Elmhurst 12-1
1993 North Central 12-2
1994 Illinois Wesleyan 13-1
1995 North Central ##
1996 Illinois Wesleyan ##
1997 Illinois Wesleyan ##
1998 Carthage 10-3
1999 North Central 13-1
2000 North Central 12-2
2001 North Central 13-1
2002 Illinois Wesleyan 12-2
2003 Illinois Wesleyan 12-2
2004 Augustana 11-3
Illinois Wesleyan 11-3
2005 North Central 13-1
2006 Augustana 13-1
2007 Illinois Wesleyan 13-1
2008 Illinois Wesleyan 12-2
2009 Illinois Wesleyan 14-0
2010 Carthage 10-4
2011 Millikin 11-3
2012 Illinois Wesleyan 11-3
Carthage 11-3
2013 Carthage 12-2
2014 Illinois Wesleyan 12-2
2015 Illinois Wesleyan 12-2
2016 Illinois Wesleyan 11-3
2017 Millikin 14-2
2018 Illinois Wesleyan 14-2
2019 Illinois Wesleyan 15-1
2020 *No Champion
2021 Millikin 24-8
2022 Millikin 37-9

*Season shortened due to COVID-19 pandemic

## Denotes that CCIW Championship was won in

conference tournament

1992
1993

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013

CCIW Coaching Staff of the Year

Jeff Norris, EImhurst

Mandy Neal, Illinois Wesleyan
Jim Kulawiak, North Central
Mandy Neal, Illinois Wesleyan
Jim Kulawiak, North Central
Diane Schumacher, Augustana
Tom Cole, Elmhurst

Amy Gillmore, Carthage

Jim Kulawiak, North Central
Kris Kistler, Augustana

Jim Kulawiak, North Central
Pete Felske, Wheaton

Beth Hasheider, Illinois Wesleyan
Kris Kistler, Augustana

North Central Staff
Augustana Staff

Augustana Staff

Illinois Wesleyan Staff

North Central Staff

North Central Staff

Carthage Staff

Millikin Staff

Illinois Wesleyan Staff
Carthage Staff

Carthage Staff

North Park Staff

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Illinois Wesleyan Staff

Wheaton Staff

Carthage Staff

Millikin Staff

North Central Staff

Illinois Wesleyan Staff

No winner due to COVID-19 pandemic
Millikin Staff

Millikin Staff

CCIW Student-Athlete of the Year

NORTH - Sandy Eberhard, North Central
SOUTH - Sheri Timmons, Millikin
NORTH - Jennifer Sandahl, Carthage
SOUTH - Stacey Sparks, Millikin
Jennifer Cole, Augustana

Missy McEndree, Illinois Wesleyan
Laurie Hesson, EImhurst

Brandy Valentine, North Central
Jenny Miller, Illinois Wesleyan

Laura Tolone, Millikin

Jen Siron, Illinois Wesleyan

Amy Wallace, Wheaton

Sara Dolan, EImhurst

Chris Johnson, North Central
Amanda Talley, North Central
Stephanie Stephen, Illinois Wesleyan
Kim Walker, North Park

Cassandra Hallstrom, Augustana
Hayley Hallstrom, Augustana
Brynne Hasse, Illinois Wesleyan
Amanda Lietzen, Carthage

Jessica Siegel, North Central

Erin Daniels, Augustana

Lorena Cernetisch, Augustana
Allison Ward, Illinois Wesleyan

Holly Roadruck, North Central
Monica Urban, Illinois Wesleyan
Karlee Quaritsch, Augustana

Lesley Guenard, Wheaton

Alyssa Schrader, Carthage

Keri Leach, Illinois Wesleyan

Sara Rogers, Illinois Wesleyan

Katie Thornton, Wheaton

Katie Thornton, Wheaton

Kailey Lyons, Millikin

Sam Berghoff, Illinois Wesleyan
Kelly Thornton, Wheaton

No winner due to COVID-19 pandemic
Colleen Palcyznski, Illinois Wesleyan
Colleen Palcyznski, Illinois Wesleyan

CCIW Pitchers of the Year

Shannon Pederson, North Central
Kelly Murray, Illinois Wesleyan
Shannon Gysburg, Carthage
Kelly Murray, Illinois Wesleyan
Jessica Siegel, North Central
Jenna Szybowicz, Augustana
Lauren Hyland, Illinois Wesleyan
Christy Engel, Illinois Wesleyan
Christy Engel, Illinois Wesleyan
Christy Engel, Illinois Wesleyan
Krystina Leazer, Carthage
Krystina Leazer, Carthage

Molly McCready, Illinois Wesleyan
Krystina Leazer, Carthage

Molly McCready, Illinois Wesleyan
Andrea Starr, North Central

Katie Thornton, Wheaton

Katie Herron, Carthage

Amanda Osterhus, Carroll

Ally Wiegand, Illinois Wesleyan



CCIW Softball History

2020 No winner due to COVID-19 pandemic
2021 Amanda Osterhus, Carroll
2022 Addison Sargent, Millikin

CCIW First-Year Student-Athlete of the Year

2009 Katie Anderson, North Park

2010 Lauren Griffith, Wheaton

2011 Allie Riordan, Illinois Wesleyan
2012 Courtney Martin, Illinois Wesleyan
2013 Amanda Walker, North Central
2014 Kaity Olson, North Park

2015 Laura Bonds, Illinois Wesleyan
2016 Hailey Rothstein, Carthage

2017 Amanda Osterhus, Carroll

2018 Ally Wiegand, Illinois Wesleyan
2019 Molly Cann, North Central

2020 No winner due to COVID-19 pandemic
2021 Katie Del Re, North Central

2022 KJ Davison, Millikin




CCIW Softball Tournament History

1987 at North Central

Millikin 3, Wheaton 0

North Central 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Wheaton 5, Illinois Wesleyan 4
Millikin 2, North Central 0

Wheaton 7, North Central 1
Championship

Millikin 3, Wheaton 1

1989 at North Central
Millikin 2, ElImhurst 1
Augustana 7, North Central 1
North Central 16, ElImhurst 2
Augustana 1, Millikin 0

North Central 5, Millikin 4
North Central 6, Augustana 4
Championship

North Central 5, Augustana 1

1990 at North Central

Millikin 3, North Central 2

Augustana 3, Carthage 0

North Central 13, Carthage 0

Millikin 5, Augustana 2 (13 innings)
Championship

Millikin 7, North Central 1 (10 innings)

1995 at lllinois Wesleyan

Illinois Wesleyan 5, Wheaton 0
North Central 4, Millikin 1

Millikin 5, Wheaton 4

North Central 6, Illinois Wesleyan 3
Illinois Wesleyan 5, Millikin 2
Championship

North Central 7, Illinois Wesleyan 2

Note: CCIW did not hold a
conference tournament in
1991,1992, 1993 or 1994

1996 at Augustana

Illinois Wesleyan 3, North Central 1
Augustana 11, Millikin O

North Central 10, Millikin 8

Illinois Wesleyan 9, Augustana 8
(12 innings)

North Central, Augustana 5

North Central, Illinois Wesleyan 2
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 3, North Central 1

1997 at lllinois Wesleyan
Illinois Wesleyan 4, Augustana 3
Elmhurst 2, Millikin 1

Millikin 5, Augustana 1

Illinois Wesleyan 6, Elmhurst 2
Millikin 6, ElImhurst 5

Milllikin 6, Illinois Wesleyan 2
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 5, Millikin 4

1998 at Carthage

North Central 2, Wheaton 0
Carthage 4, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Wheaton 7, Illinois Wesleyan 6
North Central 7, Carthage 5
Carthage 5, Wheaton 3
Championship

North Central 4, Carthage 3

1999 at North Central

Illinois Wesleyan 4, Carthage 2
North Central 3, Millikin 2
Millikin 4, Carthage 3

North Central 9, Illinois Wesleyan 1

Illinois Wesleyan 10, Millikin O
Championship

North Central 5, Illinois Wesleyan 2

2000 at North Central

Illinois Wesleyan 5, Carthage 3
North Central 2, Augustana 1
Carthage 5, Augustana 1

Illinois Wesleyan 4, North Central 3

Carthage 4, North Central 0
Championship
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Carthage 2

2001 at North Central

Illinois Wesleyan 1, Carthage 0
Augustana 3, North Central 1
North Central 3, Carthage 1
Illinois Wesleyan 5, Augustana 2
North Central 4, Augustana 2
Championship

North Central 5, Illinois Wesleyan 2
Illinois Wesleyan 4, North Central 2

2002 at lllinois Wesleyan
Augustana 4, Millikin 1

Illinois Wesleyan 5, Wheaton 4
Millikin 4, Wheaton 1

Illinois Wesleyan 2, Augustana 1
Millikin 3, Augustana 2
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 8, Millikin 1

2003 at Illinois Wesleyan
Carthage 2, Millikin 0

Illinois Wesleyan 10, Augustana 2
Millikin 2, Augustana 0

Illinois Wesleyan 5, Carthage 4
Millikin 3, Carthage 0
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 3, Millikin 1

2004 at Augustana

Illinois Wesleyan 2, North Central 1

Augustana 1, Millikin 0
North Central 1, Millikin O
Augustana 9, Illinois Wesleyan 3

North Central 7, Illinois Wesleyan 5

Championship
Augustana 7, North Central 1

2005 at North Central
Augustana 4, Carthage 1
North Central 3, Millikin 2
Millikin 2, Carthage 0

North Central 5, Augustana 0
Augustana 3, Millikin 1
Augustana 4, North Central 2
Championship

North Central 7, Augustana 6

2006 at Augustana

Millikin 3, Illinois Wesleyan 2
Augustana 7, North Central 4
Illinois Wesleyan 5, North Central 1
Augustana 6, Millikin 0

Illinois Wesleyan 7, Millikin O
Championship

Augustana 3, Illinois Wesleyan 2

2007 at lllinois Wesleyan
Augustana 5, North Central 1
Illinois Wesleyan 8, Carthage 0
Carthage 4, North Central 3
Augustana 4, Illinois Wesleyan 1
Illinois Wesleyan 8, Carthage 0
Championship

Augustana 6, Illinois Wesleyan 0

2008 at lllinois Wesleyan
North Central 2, Carthage 1
Augustana 4, Illinois Wesleyan 2
Carthage 5, Illinois Wesleyan 0
North Central 9, Augustana 8
Augustana 5, Carthage 3
Championship

North Central 11, Augustana 10

2009 at lllinois Wesleyan

North Central 6, Augustana 2
Illinois Wesleyan 1, Carthage 0
Carthage 2, Augustana 0

North Central 8, Illinois Wesleyan 6
Illinois Wesleyan 7, Carthage 0
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 1, North Central O
Illinois Wesleyan 5, North Central 3

2010 at Carthage

North Central 5, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Augustana 9, Carthage 3

Illinois Wesleyan 4, Carthage 0
Augustana 6, North Central 1
Illinois Wesleyan 11, North Central 5
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 7, Augustana 4
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Augustana 2

2011 at Millikin

North Central 11, Carthage 3
Wheaton 5, Millikin 3
Carthage 4, Millikin 0

North Central 8, Wheaton 3
Carthage 5, Wheaton 3
Championship

North Central 4, Carthage 1

2012 at lllinois Wesleyan
Millikin 5, Carthage 3

Illinois Wesleyan, 4, Elmhurst 2
Carthage 5, EImhurst 3

Illinois Wesleyan 7, Mlllikin O
Carthage 3, Millikin O
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 7, Carthage 5



CCIW Softball Tournament History

2013 at Carthage

Augustana 7, Illinois Wesleyan 6
Carthage 3, North Central 2

Illinois Wesleyan 5, North Central 2
Augustana 2, Carthage 1

Carthage 4, Illinois Wesleyan 3
Championship

Augustana 4, Carthage 0

2014 at lllinois Wesleyan
Augustana 2, North Central 1
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Carthage 2
Carthage 11, North Central 1
Illinois Wesleyan 4, Augustana 2
Augustana 4, Carthage 0
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 10, Augustana 9

2015 at lllinois Wesleyan
Wheaton 5, North Central 4
Illinois Wesleyan 6, Augustana 3
Augustana 7, North Central 6
Illinois Wesleyan 6, Wheaton 0
Augustana 8, Wheaton 1
Championship

Augustana 4, Illinois Wesleyan 3
Illinois Wesleyan 9, Augustana 2

2016 at lllinois Wesleyan

North Central 3, Wheaton 2

Illinois Wesleyan 7, Carthage 6
Wheaton 6, Carthage 3

North Central 2, Illinois Wesleyan 1
Wheaton 2, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Championship

Wheaton 9, North Central 3
Wheaton 10, North Central 0

2017 at Millikin

Illinois Wesleyan 8, Carthage 0
Millikin 4, North Central 0
North Central 5, Carthage 4
Illinois Wesleyan 5, Millikin 0
Millikin 7, North Central 3
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 1, Millikin O

2018 at lllinois Wesleyan

North Central 7, Carroll 4

Carthage 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Illinois Wesleyan 6, Carroll O
Carthage 2, North Central 1

Illinois Wesleyan 13, North Central 3
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 3, Carthage 0
Illinois Wesleyan 7, Carthage 4

2019 at lllinois Wesleyan
Carthage 6, North Central 1
Illinois Wesleyan 2, Wheaton 0
Wheaton 5, North Central 0
Illinois Wesleyan 7, Carthage 3
Carthage 2, Wheaton 1
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 3, Carthage 1

2020
Tournament cancelled due to
COVID-19 pandemic

2021 at Millikin

Augustana 5, Elmhurst 4
Carthage 8, North Park 1
Illinois Wesleyan 4, Wheaton 1
North Central 6, Carroll 0
Millikin 9, Augustana 5
Elmhurst 8, North Park 7
Carroll 6, Augustana 0
Wheaton 10, Elmhurst 8
Illinois Wesleyan 4, Carthage 1
Millikin 7, North Central 6
Carroll 4, Carthage 1

North Central 8, Wheaton 1
Millikin 1, Illinois Wesleyan O
North Central 3, Carroll 0
Illinois Wesleyan 7, North Central 3
Championship

Millikin 8, Illinois Wesleyan 0

2022 at Millikin

North Central 10, Carthage 0
Illinois Wesleyan 9, Carroll 1
Millikin 5, North Central 3

Carroll 4, Carthage 2

Illinois Wesleyan 2, Millikin 0

North Central 1, Carroll O

North Central 1, Millikin O
Championship

Illinois Wesleyan 3, North Central 2




NCAA History

1983 2001
Regional: North Central (3-1) Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (3-2)
National Tournament: North Central (1-2) Illinois Wesleyan 4, Chicago 3
North Central 5, Ithaca 4 North Central 9, Illinois Wesleyan 4
Trenton State 3, North Central 1 Illinois Wesleyan 6, Carroll 3
Buena Vista 2, North Central 0 Illinois Wesleyan 10, North Central 2
North Central 5, Illinois Wesleyan 2
1988
Regional: Millikin (3-2) Regional: North Central (3-1)
Millikin 2, UW-Whitewater1 North Central 4, Carroll 1
UW-Oshkosh 3, Millikin 0 North Central 9, Illinois Wesleyan 4
Millikin 7, Aurora 2 Illinois Wesleyan 10, North Central 2
Millikin 8, UW-Oshkosh 3 North Central 5, Illinois Wesleyan 2
UW-Oshkosh 4, Millikin 1
NCAA Championship: North Central (1-2)
1989 Roanoke 8, North Central 0
Regional: Millikin (0-2) North Central 8, Ithaca 4
Central of Iowa 1, Millikin O St. Mary’s 10, North Central 6
Simpson 1, Millikin 0
2002
Regional: North Central (0-2) Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (1-2)
Calvin 2, North Central 1 Washington 4, Illinois Wesleyan 1
UC-San Diego 9, North Central 0 Illinois Wesleyan 8, Eureka 3
Webster 9, Illinois Wesleyan 6
1990
Regional: Millikin (1-2) 2003
Millikin 6, Adrian 1 Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (3-0)
Calvin 4, Millikin 0 Illinois Wesleyan 2, Wisconsin-Whitewater 1
Calvin 4, Millikin 3 Illinois Wesleyan 4, Chicago 2
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Chicago 2
1994
Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (0-2) NCAA Championship: Illinois Wesleyan (2-2)
Central of Iowa 6, Illinois Wesleyan O Illinois Wesleyan 9, Muskingum 2
Simpson 5, Illinois Wesleyan 0 Illinois Wesleyan 1, Emory 0
Salisbury State 5, Illinois Wesleyan 3
Regional: Millikin (2-2) Central of Iowa 8, Illinois Wesleyan 3
Alma 4, Millikin 2
Millikin 7, Aurora 5 2004
Millikin 5, Benedictine 4 Regional: Augustana (2-2)
Alma 7, Millikin 6 Chicago 1, Augustana 0 (11 innings)
Augustana 1, Defiance 0 (9 innings)
1995 Augustana 5, Lake Forest 1
Regional: North Central (0-2) Alma 3, Augustana 1 (8 innings)
Benedictine 11, North Central 3
Aurora 10, North Central 4 2005
Regional: North Central (2-2)
1996 Alma 4, North Central 3
Regional: Augustana (0-2) North Central 4, Allegheny 3
Wisconsin-Stevens Point 3, Augustana 1 North Central 2, Edgewood 0
St. Olaf 5, Augustana 3 Aurora 6, North Central 1
Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (0-2) 2006
Chapman 3, Illinois Wesleyan 0 Regional: Augustana (0-2)
Calvin 5, Illinois Wesleyan 0 Hope 5, Augustana 2
Coe 3, Augustana 2
1998
Regional: Carthage (0-2) 2007
North Central 3, Carthage 2 Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (1-2)
UW-Whitewater 6, Carthage 5 Illinois Wesleyan 8, St. Norbert 6
UW-Eau Claire 3, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Regional: North Central (1-2) Coe 5, Illinois Wesleyan 1
UW-Eau Claire 5, North Central 1
North Central 6, UW-Whitewater 2 Regional: Augustana (0-2)
UW-Eau Claire 5, North Central 2 UW-Eau Claire 6, Augustana 3
Coe 1, Augustana 0
1999
Regional: North Central (0-2) 2008
Anderson 5, North Central 4 Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (1-2)
St. Thomas 2, North Central 1 Simpson 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Ripon 0
2000 UW-Oshkosh 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (2-2)
Illinois Wesleyan 6, Anderson 4 Regional: North Central (0-2)
Muskingum 4, Illinois Wesleyan 2 UW-Eau Claire 10, North Central 0
Illinois Wesleyan 5, Wittenberg 4 Aurora 8, North Central O
Anderson 5, Illinois Wesleyan 4




NCAA History

2009

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (3-2)

Illinois Wesleyan 1, St. Norbert O

Illinois Wesleyan 6, Coe 3

Illinois Wesleyan 4, Wisconsin-Whitewater 1
Coe 3, Illinois Wesleyan 1

Coe 4, Illinois Wesleyan 3

2010

Regional: Augustana (1-2)
Augustana 4, Redlands 3
Saint Norbert 3, Augustana 0
Aurora 9, Augustana 5

Regional: Carthage (1-2)
Carthage 4, Alma 0

Luther 2, Carthage 1

UW-La Crosse 3, Carthage 2

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (3-2)
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Fontbonne 2
St. Thomas 3, Illinois Wesleyan 2
Illinois Wesleyan 2, Simpson 0
Illinois Wesleyan 7, Chicago 0
St. Thomas 6, Illinois Wesleyan 1

Regional: North Central (1-2)

North Central 8, Trine 6

Ohio Northern 4, North Central 3
Washington (Mo.) 5, North Central 0

2011

Regional: North Central (0-2)
Wisconsin-La Crosse 2, North Central 1
St. Scholastica 3, North Central 1

2012

Regional: Carthage (3-2)
Anderson 9, Carthage 1

Carthage 1, Benedictine 0
Carthage 4, Wisconsin-Eau Claire 1
Carthage 6, Anderson 1

Illinois Wesleyan 2, Carthage 1

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (3-2)

Illinois Wesleyan 4, St. Norbert 1

Illinois Wesleyan 2, Wisconsin-Eau Claire 1
Linfield 3, Illinois Wesleyan 0

Illinois Wesleyan 2, Carthage 1

Linfield 6, Illinois Wesleyan 2

2013

Regional: Augustana (3-2)
Fontbonne 5, Augustana 2
Augustana 7, Cornell 1

Augustana 3, Washington (Mo.) 2
Augustana 5, Coe 1

St. Thomas (Minn.) 5, Augustana 4

Regional: Carthage (3-2)

Luther 6, Carthage 4

Carthage 10, Finlandia 2

Carthage 4, Illinois Wesleyan 3
Carthage 7, Wisconsin-Eau Claire 0
North Central 3, Carthage 2

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (1-2)
Illinois Wesleyan 7, Benedictine 6
North Central 7, Illinois Wesleyan 4
Carthage 4, Illinois Wesleyan 3

Regional: North Central (3-2)

North Central 12, Wisconsin-Eau Claire 10
North Central 7, Illinois Wesleyan 4
Luther 4, North Central 2

North Central 3, Carthage 2

Luther 7, North Central 0

2014

Regional: Augustana (2-2)
Augustana 7, St. Thomas (Minn.) 1
Augustana 5, Coe 1

St. Thomas (Minn.) 5, Augustana 4
St. Thomas (Minn.) 10, Augustana 7

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (3-0)
Illinois Wesleyan 5, Lake Forest 1
Illinois Wesleyan 14, Anderson 0
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Lake Forest 2

Super-Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (1-2)
UW-Whitewater 6, Illinois Wesleyan 5
Illinois Wesleyan 6, UW-Whitewater 3
UW-Whitewater 6, Illinois Wesleyan 3

Regional: North Central (3-0)

North Central 5, Central (Iowa) 0
North Central 3, Washington (Mo.) 2
North Central 6, Luther 2

Super-Regional: North Central (1-2)
St. Thomas (Minn.) 7, North Central 6
North Central 12, St. Thomas (Minn.) 2
St. Thomas (Minn.) 10, North Central 4

2015

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (0-2)
Alma 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Anderson 7, Illinois Wesleyan 4

Regional: North Central (1-2)
North Central 3, Lake Forest 2
Hope 5, North Central 0

Lake Forest 2, North Central 1

2016

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (3-0)
Illinois Wesleyan 7, Hanover 2

Illinois Wesleyan 3, Washington (Mo.) 1
Illinois Wesleyan 3, DePauw 0

Super-Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (2-1)
Luther 4, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Illinois Wesleyan 8, Luther 7
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Luther O

NCAA Championship: Illinois Wesleyan (0-2)
MIT 2, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Rowan 3, Illinois Wesleyan 1

Regional: Wheaton (1-2)
Wheaton 7, Chicago 1
Trine 3, Wheaton 0
Chicago 1, Wheaton 0

2017

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (3-0)
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Otterbein 2
Illinois Wesleyan 4, Alma 3
Illinois Wesleyan 4, Alma 1

Super-Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (2-1)
Transylvania 3, Illinois Wesleyan 1
Illinois Wesleyan 4, Transylvania 3
Illinois Wesleyan 6, Transylvania 2

NCAA Championship: Illinois Wesleyan (1-2)
Illinois Wesleyan 7, St. Catherine O

St. John Fisher 2, Illinois Wesleyan 1
Virginia Wesleyan 6, Illinois Wesleyan 0



NCAA History

2018

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (3-0)
Illinois Wesleyan 4, Thomas More 0
Illinois Wesleyan 1, Transylvania 0
Illinois Wesleyan 2, Transylvania 1

Super-Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (2-1)
UW-Whitewater 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Illinois Wesleyan 7, UW-Whitewater O
Illinois Wesleyan 3, UW-Whitewater 0

NCAA Championship: Illinois Wesleyan (4-3)
Illinois Wesleyan 5, Rowan 1

Illinois Wesleyan 3, Texas-Tyler 2

Luther 5, Illinois Wesleyan 2

Illinois Wesleyan 5, Luther 1

Virginia Wesleyan 6, Illinois Wesleyan 1
Illinois Wesleyan 5, Virginia Wesleyan 4
Virginia Wesleyan 3, Illinois Wesleyan 1

2019

Regional: Carthage (3-0)
Carthage 3, Coe 1

Carthage 2, UW-Whitewater 0
Carthage 9, UW-Whitewater 0

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (3-0)
Illinois Wesleyan 15, Otterbein O
Illinois Wesleyan 4, MSOE 1
Illinois Wesleyan 8, Calvin 0

Super-Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (2-1), Carthage (1-2)
Carthage 2, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Illinois Wesleyan 1, Carthage 0
Illinois Wesleyan 4, Carthage 1

NCAA Championship: Illinois Wesleyan (1-2)
Trine 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0

Illinois Wesleyan 5, Randolph-Macon 3

Eastern Connecticut State 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0

2020
Tournament cancelled due to COVID-19 pandemic

2021

Regional: Millikin (0-2)
Belhaven 2, Millikin 1
DePauw 4, Millikin 2

2022

Regional: Illinois Wesleyan (0-2)
Wartburg 5, Illinois Wesleyan 2
Saint Benedict 8, Illinois Wesleyan 0

Regional: North Central (2-2)

North Central 5, Penn State Behrend 0
Trine 8, North Central 4

North Central 3, UW-Eau Claire 0
Trine 6, North Central 0

Regional: Millikin (3-0)
Millikin 5, Ohio Northern 4
Millikin 7, Illinois College 0
Millikin 8, Alma 1

Super-Regional: Millikin (2-0)
Millikin 9, Wartburg 5
Millikin 10, Wartburg 6

NCAA Championship: Millikin (0-2)
Salisbury 6, Millikin 5
Eastern Connecticut State 8, Millikin 1




CCIW Softball History

1987 1993 2000
South Division North Central 12-2 North Central
Millikin 11-1 Illinois Wesleyan 11-3 Carthage
Illinois Wesleyan 8-4 Millikin 10-4 Augustana
Augustana 5-7 Augustana 8-6 Illinois Wesleyan
Elmhurst 0-12 Carthage 8-6 Millikin
Wheaton 4-9 Elmhurst
North Division Elmhurst 2-11 Wheaton
North Central 10-2 North Park 0-14 North Park
Wheaton 8-4
Carthage 5-7 1994 2001
North Park 1-11 Illinois Wesleyan 13-1 North Central
North Central 11-3 Carthage
1988 Millikin 11-3 Illinois Wesleyan
South Division Carthage 9-5 Augustana
Millikin 11-1 Wheaton 5-9 Millikin
Augustana 8-4 Augustana 4-10 North Park
North Central 5-7 Eimhurst 3-11 Wheaton
Illinois Wesleyan 0-12 North Park 0-14 Elmhurst
North Division 1995 2002
Carthage 10-2 Illinois Wesleyan 12-2 Illinois Wesleyan
Wheaton 9-3 Millikin 12-2 Millikin
Elmhurst 3-9 North Central 10-4 Augustana
North Park 2-10 Wheaton 9-5 Carthage
Carthage 6-7 Wheaton
1989 Augustana 4-9 North Central
South Division Elmhurst 2-12 North Park
Millikin 11-0 North Park 0-14 Elmhurst
Augustana 7-5
Illinois Wesleyan 3-9 1996 2003
Wheaton 2-9 Augustana 12-0 Illinois Wesleyan
Illinois Wesleyan 12-2 Carthage
North Division Millikin 8-6 Millikin
North Central 12-0 North Central 8-6 North Central
Elmhurst 6-6 Wheaton 7-7 Augustana
Carthage 6-6 Carthage 5-7 Elmhurst
North Park 0-12 Elmhurst 2-12 Wheaton
North Park 0-14 North Park
1990
South Division 1997 2004
Millikin 11-1 Illinois Wesleyan 12-2 Augustana
Augustana 7-5 Elmhurst 9-5 Illinois Wesleyan
Illinois Wesleyan 6-6 Millikin 8-6 North Central
Elmhurst 0-12 Augustana 8-6 Millikin
Wheaton 7-7 Carthage
North Division North Central 7-7 Elmhurst
Carthage 14-2 Carthage 3-11 North Park
North Central 12-4 North Park 2-12 Wheaton
Wheaton 9-7
Carroll 5-11 1998 2005
North Park 0-16 Carthage 10-3 North Central
North Central 10-4 Augustana
1991 Wheaton 8-4 Carthage
Illinois Wesleyan 14-2 Illinois Wesleyan 8-5 Millikin
Augustana 12-4 Eimhurst 6-7 Wheaton
Wheaton 11-5 Millikin 6-8 Illinois Wesleyan
Elmhurst 9-7 Augustana 5-8 Elmhurst
Carthage 8-8 North Park 0-14 North Park
North Central 8-8
Millikin 6-8 1999 2006
Carroll 2-12 North Central 13-1 Augustana
North Park 0-16 Carthage 12-2 Illinois Wesleyan
Illinois Wesleyan 9-5 Millikin
1992 Millikin 7-7 North Central
Elmhurst 12-1 Augustana 6-8 Wheaton
Carroll 11-5 Wheaton 5-9 Elmhurst
Illinois Wesleyan 11-5 Eimhurst 3-11 Carthage
Carthage 10-6 North Park 1-13 North Park
Millikin 8-6
North Central 8-8
Wheaton 7-8
Augustana 2-14
North Park 0-16
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CCIW Softball History

2007 2014 2022
Illinois Wesleyan 13-1 Illinois Wesleyan 12-2 Millikin
Augustana 11-3 Augustana 10-4 Illinois Wesleyan
North Central 8-6 North Central 9-5 Carroll
Carthage 6-8 Carthage 8-6 North Central
Millikin 6-8 Wheaton 5-9 Carthage
Elmhurst 6-8 Elmhurst 5-9 Wheaton
Wheaton 5-9 North Park 4-8 North Park
North Park 1-13 Millikin 1-11 Augustana
Elmhurst
2008 2015
Illinois Wesleyan 12-2 Illinois Wesleyan 12-2
North Central 9-5 North Central 11-3
Carthage 9-5 Wheaton 11-3
Augustana 8-6 Augustana 7-7
Wheaton 7-7 Millikin 5-9
North Park 4-10 Elmhurst 4-10
Elmhurst 4-10 Carthage 4-10
Millikin 3-11 North Park 2-12
2009 2016
Illinois Wesleyan 14-0 Illinois Wesleyan 11-3
North Central 10-4 Wheaton 10-4
Augustana 9-5 North Central 8-6
Carthage 7-7 Carthage 7-7
Wheaton 5-9 Augustana 6-8
Millikin 5-9 North Park 6-8
North Park 4-10 Elmhurst 5-9
Elmhurst 2-12 Millikin 3-11
2010 2017
Carthage 10-4 Millikin 14-2
North Central 9-5 Carthage 12-4
Illinois Wesleyan 9-5 Illinois Wesleyan 11-5
Augustana 8-6 North Central 9-7
Elmhurst 7-7 Elmhurst 8-8
Millikin 5-9 Carroll 6-10
Wheaton 5-9 Augustana 6-10
North Park 3-11 Wheaton 4-12
North Park 2-14
2011
Millikin 11-3 2018
Carthage 10-4 Illinois Wesleyan 14-2
North Central 9-5 North Central 12-4
Wheaton 7-7 Carroll 10-6
Elmhurst 7-7 Carthage 9-7
Illinois Wesleyan 6-8 Millikin 7-9
Augustana 5-9 Augustana 7-9
North Park 1-13 Elmhurst 6-10
North Park 4-12
2012 Wheaton 3-13
Illinois Wesleyan 11-3
Carthage 11-3 2019
Millikin 9-5 Illinois Wesleyan 15-1
Elmhurst 7-7 Carthage 10-6
Augustana 6-8 North Central 10-6
North Central 5-9 Wheaton 9-7
Wheaton 4-10 Carroll 8-8
North Park 3-11 Millikin 8-8
Augustana 7-9
2013 North Park 3-13
Carthage 12-2 Elmhurst 2-14
Illinois Wesleyan 11-3
Augustana 7-7 2020
North Central 7-7 Conference season cancelled due to
North Park 6-8 COVID-19 pandemic
Millikin 5-9
Wheaton 5-9 2021
Elmhurst 3-11 Millikin 24-8
Illinois Wesleyan 21-9
Carthage 16-14
Carroll 17-15
North Central 16-16
North Park 13-18
Wheaton 11-19
Augustana 10-20
Elmhurst 7-16



CCIW Softball History
At Bats

1987

1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2019
2020
2021
2022

Hits

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

2013
2014
2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Denise DuKatz, CC (41)
Nancy Robinson, MU (41)
Nancee Mayer, CC (44)
Jennifer Wallace, EC (50)
Julie Lemley, WC (58)
Susan Schrock, WC (56)
Nancee Mayer, CC (56)
Jill Stobber, CC (52)
Brandy Valentine, NCC (50)
Brandy Valentine, NCC (53)
Jenny Miller, IWU (50)
Megan Weber, CC (41)
Sara Dolan, EC (57)

K. Wiorkowski, AC (47)
Amanda Talley, NCC (51)
Holly Glas, CC (50)

Holly Glas, CC (50)
Amanda Talley, NCC (50)
Christine Okon, AC (51)
Katie Reyer, CC (49)
Salihovich, NPU (51)
Jenna Congdon, NCC (52)
Sio Linn Starkey, WC (58)
Emily Fedyski, WC (58)
Molly Coers, IWU (54)
Ashley Deck, IWU (49)
Monica Urban, IWU (51)
Stephanie Noel, CC (52)
Erin Drennan, NCC (52)
Rose Wysocki, EC (49)
Bryanna Heckel, CC (54)
Sara Rogers, IWU (54)
Alyssa Leonard, WC (55)
Sam McCloud, CC (53)
Sam Berghoff, IWU (61)
Jenna Trojniar, NCC (56)
Jillian Runyon, IWU (56)
Bailey Gowin, MU (60)
Season shortened (COVID-19)
Kaylee Goluch, MU (109)
Madison Wagner, CU (59)

Sarah Shillington, NCC (20)
Kelli Toronyi, EC (21)
Jennifer Wallace, EC (24)
Gayle Koehler, WC (32)
Gayle Koehler, WC (26)
Robin McGuire, CL (23)
Brandy Valentine, NCC (27)
Brandy Valentine, NCC (27)
Brandy Valentine, NCC (21)
Megan Weber, CC (25)
Sara Dolan, EC (25)

Kim Schwelle, CC (22)
Amanda Talley, NCC (26)
S. Stephen, IWU (20)

Holly Glaus, CC (20)

Teri Hanson, NCC (20)
Pakalka, MU (23)

Brynn Hasse, IWU (29)
Brynn Hasse, IWU (20)
Molly Coers, IWU (20)
Jenna Congdon, NCC (24)
Emily Fedyski, WC (26)
Molly Coers, IWU (24)
Allison Ward, IWU (21)
Colleen Bryan, MU (20)
Karlee Quaritsch, AC (22)
Katie Iser, WC (22)

Allie Riordan, IWU (22)
Courtney Martin, IWU (19)
Katie Morman, CC (19)

Keri Leach, IWU (28)

Sara Rogers, IWU (24)
Alyssa Leonard, WC (25)
Kiersten Tinkoff, NCC (25)
Kristine Herdegen, CC (20)
Kailey Lyons, MU (24)
Emily Miller, NCC (28)
Annika Graves, CU (25)
Season shortened (COVID-19)

2021  Sierra Grubor, CU (44)
2022  Madison Wagner, CU (26)
Kendallyn Davison, MU (26)
Doubles
1987 Lynnea Loudenbeck, NCC (3)
Nancy Robinson, MU (3)
1988 Deb Schroeder, CC (5)
Kelli Toronyi, EC (5)
1989 Sandy Eberhardt, NCC (6)
1990 Julie Lemley, WC (8)
1991 Mary Kritikos, NCC (7)
Stacey Sparks, MU (7)
Amy Sandgrenm AC (7)
1992  Laurie Hesson, EC (7)
1993  Kelly Pierucki, WC (10)
1994  Kelly Pierucki, WC (8)
1995  Jenny Miller, IWU (8)
1996  Keri Rooney, AC (7)
1997 Sara Dolan, EC (9)
1998 Kathi Roach, EC (7)
1999 Amanda Talley, NCC (9)
2000 Hayley Hallstrom, AC (6)
2001  Teri Hanson, NCC (5)
Amanda Rodriguez, CC (5)
Sara Powers, IWU (5)
Mindy Cole, MU (5)
2002 C. Hallstrom, AC (8)
2003  Gina Buchmiller, CC (7)
T. McAfee, MU (7)
2004 Lisa Krapf, IWU (7)
Jamie Palmer, IWU (7)
2005 Katie Frawley , IWU (6)
2006 Katie Frawley, IWU (9)
2007  Ashley Grice, EC (8)
2008 Allison Ward, IWU (6)
2009  Holly Roadruck, NCC (5)
Lesley Guenard, WC (5)
2010 Stephanie Noel, CC (8)
Lesley Guenard, WC (8)
2011  Lesley Guenard, WC (6)
Sara Daley, IWU (6)
2012  Meg Griffin, EC (6)
Clare Bukowski, EC (6)
2013  Amanda Walker, NCC (9)
2014  Sara Daley, IWU (5)
Hannah Bowen, IWU (5)
Cassidy Tarpey, IWU (5)
2015 Laura Bonds, IWU (7)
Alyssa Leonard, WC (7)
2016  Lauren Rismondo, EC (8)
2017  Sam Berghoff, IWU (9)
2018 Sam Berghoff, IWU (10)
2019  Kelly Thornton, WC (8)
2020  Season shortened (COVID-19)
2021  Alyssa Aragon, NPU (13)
Ashley Carter, WC (13)
2022  Kendallyn Davison, MU (9)
Triples
1987  Five with 2
1988 Deb Schroeder, CC (3)
1989 Becky Whitehaus, CC (4)
1990 Linda Carlson, WC (7)
1991 Nancee Mayer, CC (4)
1992  Robin McGuire, CL (4)
1993  Ali Brewster, MU (5)
1994  Robin Reed, IWU (5)
Jennie Smith, CC (5)
1995 Brandy Valentine, NCC (6)
1996 Megan Weber, CC (3)
Gwyn Jones, MU (3)
1997 Mary Wiorkowski, AC (5)
1998 Selina Farlinger, EC (3)
1999  Teri Hanson, NCC (4)
2000 Lori Day, WC (3)
2001  Kelly Phillips, WC (3)
2002  Woolmington, WC (3)
2003 Brynn Hasse, IWU (5)
2004  Forrest, MU (2)
Pietrucha, EC (2)
Frank, WC (2)
2005 Molly Householder, MU (3)

2006

2007

2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019

2020
2021

2022

Hilary Pietrucha, EC (3)
Elizabeth Cann, EC (3)
Ashley Grice, EC (3)
Molly Coers, IWU (3)
Stephanie Noel, CC (3)
21 with 1

Monica Urban, IWU (2)
Becca Zumpf, EC (2)
Mary Caron, NCC (2)
Lauren Schramm, NCC (2)
Katie Anderson, NPU (3)
Amy Slattery, CC (2)
Carly Trenhaile, NCC (3)
Carly Trenhaile, NCC (2)
Katie Yergler, WC (3)
Katie Caulfield, IWU (2)
Bri Getzloff, EC (2)
Jillian Runyon, IWU (2)
Maggie Graham, IWU (2)
Rachel Belletini, NCC (2)
Kelly Thornton, WC (2)
Hayley Jackson, NPU (2)
Dina Falk, AC (3)

Bailey Gowin, MU (3)
Season shortened (COVID-19)
Maddie Holland, MU (3)
Madison Moore, IWU (3)
Jaime Smith, NCC (3)
Alyssa Aragon, NPU (3)

Home Runs

1987
1988
1989
1990

1991

1992
1993

1994
1995
1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016
2017

2018
2019

2020
2021
2022

Seven with 1

Nancee Mayer, CC (5)
Jennifer Wallace, EC (4)
Nancee Mayer, CC (3)
Leslie Free, NCC (3)
Susan Schrock, WC (1)
Kelly Wanshek, NCC (1)
Four with 1

Kelly Pierucki. WC (3)
Amy Gillmore, CC (3)
Jenny Miller, IWU (4)

Kelly Pirucki, WC (3)

Holly Slaymaker, MU (2)
Amy Wallace, WC (2)

Sara Dolan, EC (3)

Four tied with one each
Sara Kummer, IWU (3)
Aubrey Schissel, AC (3)
Mandi Cioni, IWU (3)
Amanda Rodriguez, CC (3)
McAfee, MU (3)

Dively, MU (4)

Heidi Hallstrom, AC (3)
Gina Buchmiller, CC (3)
Molly McLean, AC (4)

Gina Buchmiller, CC (4)
Allison Ward, IWU (5)
Jacquelyn Tassone, CC (6)
Alyssa Schrader, CC (4)
Karlee Quaritsch, AC (5)
Krista Watson, AC (5)
Alyssa Schrader, CC (8)
Krista Watson, AC (5)
Danielle Burge, IWU (4)
Alexis Dockins, MU (5)
Alyssa Voegele, MU (5)
Ellen Radandt, WC (5)
Christina Sandstedt, WC (5)
Alaina Hofmann, AC (4)
Darian Pelsor, CC (4)
Sydney Alery, IWU (4)
Carly Wilson, AC (5)
Kaylee Learman, CU (5)
Season shortened (COVID-19)
Colleen Palczynski, IWU (12)
Colleen Palczynski, IWU (7)

Stolen Bases

1987
1988
1989
1990

Paula Keller, MU (13)
Nancee Mayer, CC (8)
Jennifer Zack, EC (7)
Gayle Koehler, WC (14)



CCIW Softball History

1991 Gayle Koehler, WC (8)

1992  J. Jancik, IWU (13)

1993  Ali Brewster, MU (7)

1994  Jana Albrect, MU (12)

1995 Jana Albrect, MU (14)

1996 Sara Dolan, EC (8)

1997 Sara Kummer, IWU (6)

1998 Beth Keller, IWU (8)

1999  Beth Keller, IWU (10)

2000  Christine Okon, AC (13)

2001  Christine Okon, AC (9)

2002  Williams, IWU (7)

2003  Williams, IWU (9)

2004 Brynn Hasse, IWU (7)

2005 Kim Rymer, AC (6)

2006  Kim Rymer, AC (9)

2007 Lorena Cernetisch, AC (15)

2008 Meghan Roman, CC (9)

2009 Chrissy Rosan, AC (9)
Monica Urban, IWU (9)

2010 Stephanie Polich, IWU (5)

2011  Katie Iser, WC (15)

2012  Cora Jeffers, MU (12)

2013  Cora Jeffers, MU (10)

2014  Sara Rogers, IWU (5)

2015 Mary Rankin, IWU (5)
Kayla Antle, NCC (5)
Alyssa Leonard, WC (5)
Hannah Bowen, IWU (5)

2016  Jillian Runyon, IWU (15)

2017 Hannah Clark, WC (16)

2018  Jillian Runyon, IWU (16)

2019  Jillian Runyon, IWU (19)

2020  Season shortened (COVID-19)

2021  Bella Spittler, CC (22)

2022  Bella Spittler, CC (14)

RBI

1987 Nancy Robinson, MU (16)

1988 Nancee Mayer, CC (21)

1989  Sandy Eberhardt, NCC (21)

1990 Linda Carlson, WC (29)

1991  Stacey Sparks, MU (16)
Denise Fogle, MU (16)

1992  Cherryl Mayne, CL (18)

1993 Brandy Valentine, NCC (21)

1994  Jenny Miller, IWU (23)

1995 Laura Tolone, MU (19)

1996  Vicki Dahlen, NCC (18)

1997 Sara Dolan, EC (18)

1998 Lori Day, WC (13)

1999 Amanda Talley, NCC (21)

2000 Amanda Talley, NCC (12)

2001 Amanda Rodriguez, CC (14)

2002  Murray, IWU (11)

2003  Kay, NCC (16)

2004 Samantha Knox, AC (13)

2005 Jackie Nelson, NCC (13)

2006 Katie Frawley, IWU (18)

2007  Ashley Deck, IWU (16)

2008 Sarah Callicutt, WC (16)

2009 Valerie Hackett, IWU (16)

2010 Amanda Bowlin, EC (13)

2011  Allie Riordan, IWU (13)

2012  Alyssa Schrader, CC (16)

2013  Keri Leach, IWU (20)

2014  Sara Rogers, IWU (13)

2015 Danielle Smith, IWU (22)

2016  Christina Sandstedt, WC (20)

2017  Sydney Alery, IWU (17)

2018 Sam Berghoff, IWU (22)

2019  Carly Wilson, AC (17)

2020  Season shortened (COVID-19)

2021  Colleen Palczynski, IWU (38)

2022  Kendallyn Davison, MU (25)

Batting Average

1989  Jennifer Wallace, EC (.480)
1990 Beth Boston, MU (.538)
1991 Gayle Koehler, WC (.530)
1992  Jennifer Jancik, IWU (.511)
1993  Jennie Smith, CC (.533)
1994  Robin Reed, IWU (.541)

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Jennie Smith, CC (.486)
Megan Weber, CC (.610)

Dana Gooris, NPU (.524)
Stephanie Schuda, EC (.513)
Amanda Talley, NCC (.510)
Stephanie Stephen, IWU (.455)
Teri Hanson, NCC (.465)
Pakalka, MU (.479)

Brynn Hasse, IWU (.604)
Molly Coers, IWU (.455)
Amanda Leitzen, CC (.475)
Lorena Cernetisch, AC (.658)
Lorena Cernetisch, AC (.500)
Allison Ward, IWU (.500)
Colleen Bryan, MU (.444)
Karlee Quaritsch, AC (.489)
Allie Riordan, IWU (.478)

Allie Riordan, IWU (.425)

Keri Leach, IWU (.583)

Sara Rogers, IWU (.444)
Laura Bonds, IWU (.558)

Sam Gudat, IWU (.463)

Kelly Thornton, WC (.458)
Emily Miller, NCC (.509)

Molly Cann, NCC (.469)
Season shortened (COVID-19)
Rylee Johnson, CC (.467)
Camryn Skundberg, MU (.545)

Innings Pitched

1987  Jenny Brown, MU (77.0)
1988 Mary Olson, WC (45.0)
1989 Laurie Hesson, EC (79.0)
1990 Marcy Kritikos, NCC (68.0)
1991  Jennifer Cole, AC (71.7)
1992  Wendi McCoy, WC (71.7)
1993 Wendy Hahn, MU (42.3)
1994  Christa Goetz, CC (44.3)
1995 Amy Wallace, WC (66.3)
1996  Vicky Schubert, CC (54.0)
1997 Amy Wallace, WC (55.3)
1998 Amy Wallace, WC (61.7)
1999 Jennifer Hayes, IWU (61)
2000 Mary Schock, WC (85)
2001  H. Hallstrom, AC (66.2)
2002  Walker, NPU (66.2)
2003 Heinaman, NCC (68.2)
2004  Jessica Siegel, NCC (63)
2005 Jessica Siegel, NCC (80.2)
2006  Lori Potacki, NCC (62)
2007  Lauren Hyland, IWU (51.2)
2008  Christy Engel, IWU (60.2)
2009 Ainsley McCullough, WC (58.2)
2010 Kate Seebacher, NPU (87.0)
2011  Krystina Leazer, CC (75.2)
2012  Krystina Leazer, CC (74.2)
2013  Vlasta Mangia, NCC (81.2)
2014  Katie Thornton, WC (68.0)
2015 Andrea Starr, NCC (68.0)
2016  Katie Thornton, WC (72.0)
2017  Katie Herron, CC (59.0)
2018 Emily Despain, EC (60.2)
2019  Kelly Thornton, WC (62.0)
2020  Season shortened (COVID-19)
2021  Alyssa Malicki, NPU (113.2)
2022  Gianna Corban, NCC (62.0)
Victories
1987  Jenny Brown, MU (11)
1988 Gen Fuja, CC (6)

Mary Olson , WC (6)
1989  Sheri Timmons, MU (6)
1990 Marcy Kritikos, CC (8)

Jo Ellen Dickert, CC (8)
1991  Jennifer Cole, AC (8)
1992  Laurie Hesson, EC (7)

Mary Danielson, CL (7)
1993 Diane Pirkle, NCC (6)

Wendy Hahn, MU (6)
1994  Jennie Siron, IWU (6)

Diane Pirkle, NCC (6)
A. Cunningham, NCC (6)
Wendy Hahn, MU (6)

1995 Wendy Hahn, MU (6)
Amy Wallace, WC (6)
Nita Stechman, MU (6)
1996 Cassie Black, AC (5)
1997  Amy Wallace, WC (7)
1998 Teri Green, CC (9)
1999 Jennifer Hayes, IWU (8)
2000 Kate Parkinson, NCC (6)
2001 S. Pedersen, NCC (10)
2002  Kelly Murray, IWU (6)
2003 Heinaman, NCC (7)
2004  Kelly Murray, IWU (7)
Jessica Siegel, NCC (7)
2005 Jessica Siegel, NCC (10)
2006 Jenna Szybowicz, AC (8)
2007 Lauren Hyland, IWU (7)
2008 Christy Engel, IWU (7)
2009  Christy Engel, IWU (8)
2010 Lyndsey Payne, NCC (6)
2011  Krystina Leazer, CC (9)
2012  Krystina Leazer, CC (10)
2013  Krystina Leazer, CC (9)
2014  Molly McCready, IWU (7)
2015 Andrea Starr, NCC (9)
Katie Thornton, WC (9)
2016  Katie Thornton, WC (9)
2017  Katie Herron, CC (7)
Cathy Lebryk, MU (7)
Brea Walker, IWU (7)
2018 Ally Wiegand, IWU (6)
Amanda Osterhus, CU (6)
Jennifer Yager, NCC (6)
Emily Despain, EC (6)
2019  Ally Wiegand, IWU (8)
Stefanie Guercio, CC (8)
2020  Season shortened (COVID-19)
2021  Aly Armstrong, MU (13)
2022  Nina Mardjetko, IWU (7)
Strikeouts
1987  Jenny Brown, MU (39)
1988 Karrie Timm, MU (21)
1989 Laurie Hesson, EC (55)
1990 Marcy Kritikos, NCC (32)
Jennifer Frump, CC (32)
1991  Jennifer Cole, AC (41)
1992  Wendi McCoy, WC (26)
1993  Wendy Hahn, MU (38)
1994  Jennie Siron, IWU (58)
1995 Jennie Siron, IWU (58)
1996 Amy Wallace, WC (36)
1997 Nita Stechman, MU (34)
1998 Amy Wallace, WC (56)
1999 J. Hayes, IWU (44)
2000 Amy Smeets, MU (45)
2001  H. Hallstrom, AC (71)
2002  Gysberg, CC (74)
2003 Gysberg, CC (75)
2004 Gysberg, CC (76)
2005 Jessica Siegel, NCC (56)
2006 Jenna Szybowicz, AC (44)
2007 Kelsey Epping, CC (44)
2008 Christy Engel, IWU (58)
2009  Christy Engel, IWU (61)
2010 Kelsey Epping, CC (74)
2011  Krystina Leazer, CC (92)
2012  Molly McCready, IWU (61)
2013  Krystina Leazer, CC (84)
2014  Katie Thornton, WC (68)
2015 Jenna Noland, IWU (56)
2016  Katie Herron, CC (87)
2017 Amanda Osterhaus, CU (75)
2018 Amanda Osterhaus, CU (89)
2019  Stefanie Guercio, CC (80)
2020  Season shortened (COVID-19)
2021  Amanda Osterhaus, CU (112)
2022  Gianna Corban, NCC (69)
Earned Run Average
1987 Jenny Brown, MU (0.82)
1988 No records available
1989  Sheri Timmons, MU (0.33)
1990 Shelley Smith, MU (0.85)



CCIW Softball History

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Saves
2001
2002

2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018
2019

Jennifer Cole, AC (0.38)
Laurie Hesson, EC (0.43)
D. Panatera, IWU (0.43)
Jennie Siron, IWU (1.08)
Jennie Siron, IWU (1.75)
Erin Janovsky, NCC (0.41)
Amy Wallace, WC (0.63)
Chris Johnson, NCC (0.87)
Jen Hayes, IWU (0.80)
Aimee Orr, MU (0.88)

S. Pedersen, NCC (0.38)
Radley, MU (0.47)

Radley, MU (0.66)

Alissa Shaner, AC (0.81)
Kelly Furr, NCC (0.33)
Alissa Shaner, AC (0.39)
Sara Brokaw, AC (0.70)
Jenna Prieto, NCC (1.27)
Christy Engel, IWU (0.27)
Christy Engel, IWU (0.70)
Krystina Leazer, CC (1.48)
Molly McCready, IWU (1.43)
Krystina Leazer, CC (1.43)
Molly McCready, IWU (0.66)
Andrea Starr, NCC (1.34)
Katie Thornton, WC (0.68)
Katie Herron, CC (0.59)
Ally Wiegand, IWU (0.35)
Ally Wiegand, IWU (0.25)

Season shortened (COVID-19)

Amanda Osterhaus, CU (1.82)
Addison Sargent, MU (0.93)

Shannon Pedersen, NCC (2)
Heuer, WC (1)

Walker, NPU (1)

Heuer, WC (1)

Walker, NPU (1)

Widick, AC (1)

Hallstrom, AC (1)

Patten, IWU (1)

Jessica Siegel, NCC (2)
Ashley Crettol, NCC (1)
Beth Miller, WC (1)
Lauren Hyland, IWU (1)
Kristina Bechtold, MU (1)
Beth Miller, WC (1)
Kristina Bechtold, MU (1)
Lauren Hyland, IWU (1)
Chrisy Engel, IWU (1)
Beth Miller, WC (2)

Kellie Kinsella, AC (2)
Christy Engel, IWU (2)
Lauren James, IWU (3)
Vlasta Mangia, NCC (1)
Whitney Schafman, MU (1)
Stephanie Iori, EC (1)
Lauren Kitterman, MU (1)
Tiffany Potthast, EC (1)
Lindsay Nauman, EC (1)
Jaime Rehmert, AC (1)
Christie Wiersema, AC (1)
Krystina Leazer, CC (1)
Casey Latal, NPU (1)
Hillary Shelton, MU (1)
Makenzie Walker, CC (1)
Katie Thornton, WC (1)
Tina Campbell, CC (1)
Vlasta Mangia, NCC (1)
Jenna Noland, IWU (1)
Andrea Starr, NCC (2)
Andrea Starr, NCC (1)
Amara Leith, NPU (1)
Stefanie Sanidas, EC (1)
Cathy Lebryk, MU (1)

Jill Gomez, NPU (1)
Emily Despain, EC (1)
Amanda Osterhus, CU (1)
Hannah Miller, CU (1)
Jessica Weaver, NCC (3)
Kelly Thornton, WC (2)
Ally Wiegand, IWU (2)

2020  Season shortened (COVID-19)
2021  Amanda Osterhaus, CU (1)
Natalie Grubczak, IWU (1)
Breanna Adams, NCC (1)
Erin Smith, AC (1)
Bailey Coffman, MU (1)
2022  Gianna Corban, NCC (2)
Alli Patrick, NPU (2)
Charly Warlow, MU (2)
Riley Pavelka, CU (2)

Season Records - CCIW Games

(as of 2022 Season)

Hitting Records

At Bats
109, Kaylee Goluch, MU (2021)*
63, Sam Berghoff, IWU (2017)

Runs

31, Rylee Blake, MU (2021)*

24, Leslie Free, NCC (1990)

24, Brandy Valentine, NCC (1993)

Hits
44, Sierra Grubor, CU (2021)*
32, Gayle Koehler, WC (1990)

Doubles

13, Alyssa Aragon, NPU (2021)*
13, Ashley Carter, WC (2021)*
10, Kelli Pierucki, WC (1995)
10, Sam Berghoff, IWU (2018)

Triples
6, Brandi Valentine, NCC (1995)

Home Runs
12, Colleen Palczynski, IWU (2021)*
8, Alyssa Schrader, CC (2012)

Stolen Bases
22, Bella Spittler, CC (2021)*
19, Jillian Runyon, IWU (2019)

RBI
38, Colleen Palczynski, IWU (2021)*
29, Linda Carlson, WC (1990)

Batting Average
.658, Lorena Cernetisch, AC (2006)

Pitching Records

Innings Pitched
113.2, Alyssa Malicki, NPU (2021)*
87.0, Kate Seebacher, NPU (2010)

Victories
13, Aly Armstrong, MU (2021)*
11, Jenny Brown, MU (1987)

Strikeouts
112, Amanda Osterhaus, CU (2021)*
92, Krystina Leazer, CC (2011)

ERA (51 innings)
0.25, Ally Wiegand, IWU (2019)

*-32-game conference season in 2021



